GV/ENVT/12-22/134

Environment Hudit Certificate

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Pune District Education Association's

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science

Saswad, Taluka Purandar, Pune – 412301

(Site visit held on 21 December 2022)

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable College the audit was conducted.

We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Environment Protection and Conservation.

Issued on Saturday, 31 December 2022 valid till December 2023

Ar. Nahida Shaikh

Architect, IGBC Accredited Professional, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS)
Assocham GEM Certified Professional (Regn. No. 22/718)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant

Sustainable Academe

Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigac

An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Env

sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.



Energy Audit Certificate

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Pune District Education Association's

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science

Saswad, Taluka Purandar, Pune – 412301

(Site visit held on 21 December 2022)

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable College the audit was conducted.

We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Energy Management and Conservation.

Issued on Saturday, 31 December 2022 valid till December 2023

Ar. Nahida Shaikh

Architect, IGBC Accredited Professional, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS) Assocham GEM Certified Professional (Regn. No. 22/718)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant

Sustainable Academe

Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigaor 10 50.

An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environment Sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.



GV/GA/12-22/ 133

Green Hudit Certificate

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Pune District Education Association's

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science

Saswad, Taluka Purandar, Pune – 412301

(Site visit held on 21 December 2022)

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable College the audit was conducted.

We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Efficient Management of Premise.

Issued on Saturday, 31 December 2022 valid till December 2023

Ar. Nahida Shaikh

Architect, IGBC Accredited Professional, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS)
Assocham GEM Certified Professional (Regn. No. 22/718)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant

Sustainable Academe

Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigaon 10 50

An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environments

sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail





Internal Quality Assurance Cell Cluster Gender Audit

Date of Visit: 21/06/2023

CERTIFICATE

Date of Issue: 22/06/2023

Certificate ID: WI6379

Being Awarded To

Waghire College Of Arts, Commerce And Science, Saswad

As per NAAC Gender equality and Sensitization guidelines the Gender Audit was administered by IQAC Cluster's Gender Cell

FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 & 2022-23

Valid Till: 21/06/2024

Dr. Ayub Shaikh Co-ordinator, Audit Cell, IQAC Cluster



Mr. Peeyush Pahade President, IQAC Cluster